
2025 LAS VEGAS AVIATORS ROSTER    
 

                        (Current as of May 31)    
) 

             

 

 
 
 
Manager: Fran Riordan (39)     Pitching Coach: Paul Abbott (48)     Hitting Coach: Brian McArn (24)     Asst. Pitching Coach: Don Schulze (37)     Asst. Hitting Coach: Kevin Kouzmanoff (55)    Athletic Trainer: Dave Comeau     Athletic Trainer: Jake Routhier               
 

NO. PITCHERS (16 + 2) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2024 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO     
34 Alvarado, Elvis R-R 6-4/190 02/23/99 26    Waivers, Pittsburgh ’25  Sabaneta, D.R. Jupiter  0-0 0.00 0 2 2.1 2 3 
       Jacksonville  3-4 2.79 11 39 48.1 38 71 
19 Barnett, Mason R-R 6-0/227 11/07/2000 24   Trade, Kansas City ’24 White, GA Northwest Arkansas  5-6 4.91 0 19 91.2 36 109 
       Midland  4-2 2.61 0 7 41.1 13 52    
27 Baum, Tyler* R-R 6-1/201 01/14/98 27        2nd Rd. ’19 Ocoee, FL Midland  3-5 4.01 2 36 49.1 23 65 
       Las Vegas  0-1 9.28 0 9 10.2 11 7  
35 Bowden, Ben L-L 6-4/219 10/21/94 30      Free Agent ’24 Lynn, MA Gwinnett  2-1 4.03 0 27 29.0 17 35   
13 Cushing, Jack R-R 6-3/205 12/03/96 27       22nd Rd. ’19 Flower Mound, TX Midland  3-3 2.86 0 15 44.0 10 37 
       Las Vegas  2-0 5.01 2 22 32.1 17 37 
33 Dodson, Tanner R-R 6-1/160 05/09/97 28      Free Agent ’24 Port Charlotte, FL Oklahoma City  3-3 3.92 1 41 62.1 43 58  
99 Duran, Carlos R-R 6-7/230 07/30/2001 23   Trade, L.A. Dodgers ’25  Nagua, D.R. Tulsa  0-4 3.05 0 11 38.1 18 48 
       Oklahoma City  0-0 13.50 0 1 4.1 4 8 
68 Estes, Joey* R-R 6-2/208 10/08/2001 23   Trade, Atlanta ’22 Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas  2-3 6.04 0 6 28.1 10 26 
       OAKLAND  7-9 5.01 0 25 127.2 27 92 
54 Floro, Dylan L-R 6-2/212 12/27/90 34     Free Agent ’25 Atwater, CA WASHINGTON  3-3 2.06 0 51 52.1 13 40 
       ARIZONA  3-1 9.37 0 15 16.1 4 8 
41 Leal, David L-L 6-5/250 04/22/97 28       38th Rd. ‘19 Houston, TX Midland  5-3 3.57 2 28 63.0 15 52 
31 Maldonado, Anthony R-R 6-4/223 02/06/98 27   Waivers, Miami ’24 West Palm Beach, FL Jacksonville  4-4 4.66 5 33 46.1 22 53 
       MIAMI  1-1 5.68 1 16 19.0 7 11 
40 Morales, Luis R-R 6-3/178 09/24/2002   22      Free Agent  ’23 Mesa, AZ Lansing  2-4 4.22 0 22 81.0 36 84 
50 Morris, Kade R-R 6-3/190 06/21/2002 22 Trade, N.Y. Mets ’24 Reno, NV Brooklyn  4-3 3.43 0 11 57.2 19 57 
       Lansing  0-6 5.92 0 7 38.0 11 24 
       Las Vegas  0-1 11.12 1 2 5.2 4 2 
47 Otañez, Michel R-R 6-4/235 07/03/97 27      Free Agent ’23 Villa La Mata, D.R. OAKLAND  1-0 3.44 1 36 34.0 20 55 
52 Perdomo, Angel L-L 6-8/265 05/07/94 31   Waivers, L.A. Angels ’25 Santo Domingo, D.R. PITTSBURGH (2023)  3-2 3.72 0 30 29.0 11 44 
32 Perkins, Jack R-R 6-1/224 12/26/99 25        5th Rd. ’22 Westfield, IN Midland  4-1 2.96 0 17 76.0 35 100 
43 Tomioka, Shohei R-R 6-0/190 02/29/96 29   Free Agent ‘2000 Kurobe, Japan Midland  2-4 4.14 1 39 50.0 26 47      
16 Walkinshaw, Jake R-R 6-3/200 07/07/96 28       36th Rd., ’19 Seymour, CT ACL A’s  0-1 5.91 0 6 10.2 3 8 
       Midland  1-1 2.15 0 8 29.1 9 23 
      
NO. CATCHERS (3) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2024 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
51 Newton, Ben S-R 5-10/180 06/10/2002  22     Free Agent ’24 Albany, CA DNP 
64 Pereda, Jhonny R-R 6-1/202 04/18/96 29    Trade, Miami ’25 San Sebastian, Venezula   Jacksonville  .297 49 4 14 28 40 0 
       MIAMI  .231 20 0 4 0 10 0   
21 Susac, Daniel R-R 6-4/219 05/14/2001 24         1st Rd. ’22 Scottsdale, AZ Midland  .257 88 12 50 16 96 7 
    
NO. INFIELDERS (5 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2024 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB      
 9 Bowman, Cooper R-R 6-0/205 01/05/2000 25  Trade, N.Y. Yankees ’22  Rapid City, SD Midland  .281 80 12 53 46 75 35 
       Las Vegas  .218 38 0 17 12 37 8 
11 Harris, Brett* R-R 6-3/222 06/24/98 26        7th Rd. ’21 Olympia, WA Las Vegas  .281 74 8 45 41 62 6 
       OAKLAND  .146 36 3 12 17 25 0   
 2 Hernaiz, Darell R-R 6-1/203 08/03/2001 23  Trade, Baltimore ’23 El Paso, TX OAKLAND  .192 48 1 12 11 27 1 
       Las Vegas  .331 35 5 19 12 22 6  
28 Lopez, Alejo S-R 5-8/170 05/05/96 29      Free Agent ’24 Peoria, AZ Gwinnett  .307 112 4 55 47 64 21 
12 Milone, Brennan R-R 6-1/198 05/06/2001 24         6th Rd. ’22 Woodstock, GA Midland  .278 127 15 70 59 117 8  
10 Muncy, Max R-R 6-1/205 08/25/02   22         1st Rd. ’21 Camarillo, CA Las Vegas  .277 50 8 33 18 50 4 
    
NO. OUTFIELDERS (4) B-T HT/WT  BORN         AGE     ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2024 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB  
23 Bleday, JJ L-L 6-2/212 11/10/97 27     Trade, Miami ’23 Nashville, TN OAKLAND  .243 159 20 60 67 125 2 
 4  Brown, Seth L-L 6-1/220 07/13/92 32        19th Rd. ‘15 Redmond, OR OAKLAND  .231 124 14 44 25 112 4 
14 Cortes, Carlos L-S 5-7/200 06/30/97 27       Free Agent ’24 Sanford, FL Syracuse  .246 83 16 52 37 60 3  
 8 Thomas, Colby R-R 6-1/187 01/26/2001 24         3rd Rd. ’22 Valdosta, GA Midland  .282 59 14 47 17 47 12 
       Las Vegas  .272 73 17 45 23 95 3 
       
 *INJURED LIST                            #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB                            +PLAYER DEVELOPMENT LIST                            @TEMPORARY INACTIVE       
Sport Performance Coach: Steven Thayer     Director of Team Operations: Steve Dwyer     Video Coordinator: Sam Given     Bullpen Catcher: Jared Nelson (88) 
 
RECENT TRANSACTIONS:  LHP – Jacob Lopez – Las Vegas to Athletics (May 23); INF Sahid Valenzuela – Lansing to Las Vegas (May 23); OF Seth Brown – DFA to Las Vegas (May 27); 
                                               LHP Matt Krook – Las Vegas to DFA (May 27); RHP Ryan Cusick – Las Vegas to DFA (May 27); OF Drew Avans – Las Vegas to Athletics (May 27);       
                                               INF Brennan Milone – Midland to Las Vegas (May 27); INF Sahid Valenzuela – Las Vegas to Midland (May 28); RHP Michel Otañez – Athletics to Las Vegas (May 28); 
                                               RHP Osvaldo Bido – Las Vegas to Athletics (May 31); RHP Anthony Maldonado – Athletics to Las Vegas (May 31); RHP Kade Morris – Midland to Las Vegas (May 31)             
 

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
2 – Darell Hernaiz, INF 
4 – Seth Brown, INF/OF 
8 – Colby Thomas, OF 
9 – Cooper Bowman, INF 
10 – Max Muncy, INF 
12 – Brennan Milone, INF/OF 
13 – Jack Cushing, RHP 
14 – Carlos Cortes, OF 
16 – Jake Walkinshaw, RHP 
19 – Mason Barnett, RHP 
21 – Daniel Susac, C 
23 – JJ Bleday, OF 
24 – Brian McArn, Coach 
27 – Tyler Baum, RHP* 
28 – Alejo Lopez, INF/OF 
31 – Anthony Maldonado, RHP 
32 – Jack Perkins, RHP 
33 – Tanner Dodson, RHP 
34 – Elvis Alvarado, RHP 
35 – Ben Bowden, LHP 
39 – Fran Riordan, Manager 
40 – Luis Morales, RHP 
41 – David Leal, LHP 
43 – Shohei Tomioka, RHP 
47 – Michel Otañez, RHP 
48 – Paul Abbott, Coach 
50 – Kade Morris, RHP 
51 – Ben Newton, C 
52 – Angel Perdomo, LHP 
54 – Dylan Floro, RHP 
64 – Jhonny Pereda, C 
68 – Joey Estes, RHP* 
99 – Carlos Duran, RHP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
                                                                                                                
 
          

 
 
 
 
 
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Ben Bowden (BOE-den) 
Darell Hernaiz (her-NAYS) 
Alejo Lopez (uh-LAY-hoe) 
Michel Otañez (mee-CHELL oh-TAWN-yez) 

Jhonny Pereda (pay-RAY-duh) 
Angel Perdomo (AHN-hell) 
Fran Riordan (REAR-den) 
Shohei Tomioka (Show-hay Tome-ee-oka) 
 
 
  

 
 

TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE 

 


